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Council District: # 15 

JOB ADDRESS: 815 NORTH MACDONOUGH A VENUE, LOS ANGELES, CA 
ASSESSORS PARCEL NO. (APN): 7428-020-018 

On December 20, 2011 and May 04, 2013, pursuant to the authority granted by Section 91.103 of the Los Angeles Municipal Code 
("L.A.M.C"), the Department of Building and Safety (the "Department") investigated and identified code violations at: 815 North 
Macdonough Avenue, Los Angeles, California (the "Property"). A copy of the title report which includes a full legal 
description of the property is attached as Exhlbit A. 

Following the Department's investigation an order or orders to comply were issued to the property owner and all interested parties. 
Pursuant to Section 98.04ll(a) the order warned that "a proposed noncompliance fee may be imposed for failure to comply with the 
order within 15 days after the compliance date specified in the order or unless an appeal or slight modification is filed within 15 
days after the compliance date. " The owners failed to comply within the time prescribed by ordinance. 

In addition, on September 06, 2006, July 25, 2007, July 16, 2008, April 29, 2010, September 26, 2011 , September 12, 2012 and 
August 08, 2013, pursuant to Section 98.0402(e) of the L.A.M.C. the Department performed annual inspections on the vehicle 
repair facility located at the same address. The property owner was given notice of the unpaid annual inspection fees on the 
property. The Department imposed non-compliance fee and annual inspection fee as follows: 

Description 
Annual inspection Fee 
System Development Surcharge 
Non-Compliance Code Enforcement fee 
Late Charge/Collection fee (250%) 
Accumulated Interest (I o/o/month) 
Title Report fee 

Grand Total 

Amount 
$ 2,791.00 

146.16 
1,100.00 
2,750.00 
1,012.57 

42.00 
$ 7,841.73 

Pursuant to the authority granted by Section 7.35.3 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code, it is proposed that a lien for a total sum 
of $7,841.73 be recorded against the property . It is requested that the Honorable City Council of the City of Los Angeles (the "City 
Council") designate the time and place protest can be heard concerning this matter, as set forth in Sections 7.35.3 and 7.35.5 of the 
Los Angeles Administrative Code. 

It is further requested that the City Council instruct the Department to deposit to Dept 08, Fund 48R, Balance Sheet Account 2200, 
any payment received against this lien in the amount of $7,841.73 on the referenced property. A Jist of all the names and addresses 
of owners and all interested parties entitled to notice is included (Exhibit B). Also attached is a report which includes the current 
fair market value of the property including all encumbrances of record on the property as of the date of the report (Exhibit C). 

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY 

' (. ~ tf, ---~;v . h_ ;i/ft-t) 
}4/Steve On e 1//l 
I Chief, R · ource Management Bureau 
II 

Lien confirmed by 
City Council on: 

ATTEST: HOLLY WOLCOTT, CITY CLERK 

BY: 
DEPUTY 



Work Order No. T11202 
Dated as of; 03/2512015 

5711 W SLAUSON AVE.. SUITE 170 
CULVER CiTY, CA 90230 

Phone 310-649-2020 310-649-0030 Fax 

Property Title Report 

Preparedfor: City of Los Angeles 

SCHEDULE A 
(Reported Property !Jfonnathn;) 

APN#:7428-020-018 

EXHIBIT A 

Property Address: 815 N M4CDONOUGH AVE j City: Los Angeles County: Los Angeles 

VESTING TNFORMATTON 
Type of Document: Grant Deed 
Grantee : Miguel B. Silva. a married man, as sole and separate property, and Rebeca Juarez, a married 
woman, as sole and separate property as joint tenants 
Grantor: RichardT. Leaver and BonnieR. Leaver, husband and wife, as community property 
Deed Date: 8/27/1991 Recorded: 912611991 
Instr No.: 91 1519585 

MAILING ADDRESS: Miguel B. Silva and Rebeca Juarez 
818 MacDonough Avenue. Wilmington, California 90744. 

SCHEDULER 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
The following described property: 

Lot 4 in Block 26 of the Dominguez Harbor Tract, in the City of Los Angeles as per map recorded in Book 12, Pages 
14 and 15 of Maps, in the Office of the County Recorder of Los Angeles County, State of California. 

Assessor's Parcel No: 7428-020-018 

MORTGAGES/LIENS 

We find no Open Mortgages/Deeds of Trust of Record. 

Type of Document: A claim of lien for the amount shown and any other amounts due. 
Claimant: Department of Building and Safety Financial Services Division 
Recorded: 1119/2007 Instr No. : 20070111209 



INTUITIVE REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS 
571I W SLAUSON AVE., SUITE 170 

CULVER CITY, CA 90230 
Phone 310-649-2020 310-649-0030 Fax 

SCHEDULE B (Continued) 
Work Order No. TJ1202 

Type of Document: A claim of lien for the amount shown and any other amounts due. 
Claimant: Department ojBuilding and Safety Financial Services Division 
Recorded: 211512008 lnstr No.: 20080279044 

Type of Document: A claim of lien for the amount shown and any other amounts due. 
Claimant: Department of Building and Sa/i::Ly Financial Services Division 
Recorded: !0/1012008 lnstr No.: 20081822512 

Type ofDocument: A claim oflienfor the amount shown and any other amounts due. 
Claimant: Department of Building and Safety Financial Services Division 
Recorded: 1212312011 Instr No. : 20 1!17501 79 

Type nfT>ocument: A claim oflienfor t!w t7rrmfl1t shown and any other 07'1011171~ d'!P. 
ClaimFf>•t ·Department 0[Building and Sr~ 1f_> t .. "'ina11r'inl Services Divisio!· 
.r?cc·'•.·' '"' ': 0/? !/?()1-;7 Tnstr Nn. : ?01 -;7 J47.18()Q 

Type of Document: A claim of lien for the amount shown and any other amounts due. 
Claimant: Department ofBuilding and Safety Financial Services Division 
Recorded: 1/2512013 Instr No. : 20130130221 

Type of Document: A claim of lien for the amount shown and any other amounts due. 
Claimant: Department of Building and Safety Financial Services Division 
Recorded: 8/23/2013 Instr No.: 20131241911 

MAILING ADDRESS: Rebeca Juarez and Miguel B Silva, 818 Macdonough Ave, Wilmington, CA 90744 

MAILING ADDRESS: Department of Building and Safety Financial Services Division, 
201 N Figueroa St., 9th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90012 

21Page 



IIEC!IR0114G REQUESTED BY 

Fint Allftcu Tltlt CnJ•AY ofLo•llngtln 

A"DWMEN R£.CQft0fDMAIL THIS DEED AN[), UNlESS 
DllCAVnlli SHOWN IELOW. MAIL TAXSTATUI~NT'STO: 

·-c 1 
MHJUS } it, Si ) Vi' 

91.1519585 

-ED IH OfFICIAl REIXliiOI 
OP IDS AIIGELES COUNlY, CA. 

'""t and Rl;)bRca Ju.:.re~ 
Addr.. 9 18 MacDc. nNJQh AventJe 
orw loh lfl i nqtc.nt Cal1for nio1 907\4 
~~ .. L _l 

SEP 26 1991 ATO .ut 

Recorder's Offioa 

~ 5 
c 

nn.~Ho. 913!612-11 EKrowH<-.-- t?l-674-JS THIS SI'ACE FO R AECOffUI:.t't .!o W i: 

GRANT DEED 
A.I' .N . 7428-020-0lB 

THE UND~RSIGHEPGRANTOR{SI DECLA~E{S) $279.00 -L.A. City Tax 
OytUMENTARY TRANSFE R f AX Is$ h9 ?0 - I A Cgunqt r~ . .: 
ld' Computed on 1ufl 1111lu• of ~opertv conwl!ved. or 
0 Cornp.~tld on full vtlutlau value rA 1/ent. or tna.trnbranetl r•FMining tt !I I'M of ul-,, 11nd 

FOR A VA~iJA 5i... : COrt::: :~ £: r: t-~7 :0,· ~ . ; ~;,:~;~~ ~f ·,vhich i:a heraby &\;i<,n uwl~~"'· 

r~!CHfiR~ T . l. e~•Jc r:· l:.t!"'! ~OmJJE H . !. EAVE=:r;, 4USBAN0 HtiD L;jf":;- , ;\~ ,.... .~:· 

ht:raby liflAN H~,~ \~ 

MrBL!"L B. SILVA, A MARRIED MAN, AS SOl.E A~D SEPA~·ATE PRCPERfY, i\IW kEEECil JUAREZ, A 
MARRI~D \~OMAN, AS 50LE AND SEPARATE PROPER TY AS JOINT TENAN TS 

tho following doscri llOd real property in the CJT Y OF LOS ANGELES 
County of LOS ANGELES S!Bte of California: 

_...in the City of Los Angeles 
LOT 4 IN BLOCK 26 OF THE DOMINGUEZ HARBOR TRHCT ,-1fs PER NAP RECORDED IN ~OOY. 12, PAGES 
14 & 15 OF HAl'S, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY, STATE 
OF CAL lFDRtJIA. 

EXCEPTING AND r<ESER•ITNG TO HIE GRANTORS ALL OIL , PETROLEUM, G.) S, BREA , ASFHOL TUH AND 
ALL n Nil<lED S~SSTAI>.CES AND OTHER MI NERALS UNDER At ill IN SAID LAND AND WITHOUT THE 
R IEHT OF SURF ACE ENTR\'. 

E~CEPTING AND RESI:RVING TO 7HE GRAN TDRSi\LL RIGHT , TITLE AND INTEREST I N ANY AND ALL 
OIL , I'IINERAL AHO GAS LEASES. 

EXCEPT herein all right1 title and inter•at in th• oil leau1 or leaus of l'ecor d.. 
at raaerved in deed T•corded. July 21, 1972 aa tnatrument No. 156, by R. . C1lABHlON 
BETTB!ICOURT. 

Dmd AUGUST 27 0 1991 

STATE Of CAUfOIIN\A } 
COUI'ItTV or Loa Angoleg .._ 
on fEerfCHtHUC :{!PI) -l'?'fl I, 

t.tor. "'*• u. unc~~~ • Mn.y ""* 111 -~ rot 
..,ld &a•, I*IQNIII., ~'--....,.----

Jtieha-rd 1', Lp&vfi and 
Bonnie R. Leaur 

pt......., klMWifft to IN lor~m.,. • 1hl biiU .. -...-~ ....... _..)_ 
,..ell w. .. .,._.... • 1M 'fllltiHI N~Nm~• ..­
~ .. " rNt tlthllti\My .-utlldtt.tllmL 

WITNEIImy-...Solf\cl .... 

IWLTAlCIT4~JoltlfTW"TOPAIITY-OIIflli.U>IIIH(IUNa:IPNOPNI'TVIO-MAILAIDiftEI;TlDAIOVf 

-
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-,· 

!· 

oic:rN~ .~ 
Eacrow No. 91-&74 .IS 

91 .1519583 

11£C()R!)ED IN OFFICIAL REmR0S 
Of L.OS MOGELfS COUIIl'l. CA 

WHEN R,ECORDEO MAIL TO: 

1EBECA JUAREZ 
818 MAC DONOUCh ;.VE, 
WIIJ!lNGTON, CA 90744 

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: 

MAIL T/..X Srt,rn•r-•·· ..,. 
.. ~ •. , .a nou:-m ADOR~ .\BfWE 

lNTERSPOUSAL T 
!Exclud5d ftom reappr:.isal und~:tr 

SEP 2£> 1991 AT 8 A.lol. 

Rea!rder's Office I_FEE$BL.ij 

5>AC! All<"E '"IS coNE fOR RECOR0""5 us< ~ 
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX S ... :7/.?... '-­

Comoutec1 on thlo C6n,kkl,.t•on or fthJa ot PfOperty conwyad; OA 
Compute~ on the comldet•llon OI'Yalualeulleneor eneumbrlnce• 
tamaltllng~t h.'nll of •• lb 

)(... •• e•omp( h'om •mp01it1on ol lhl Ooeum•nllry Tranater Tel 
purautnt toRevenueand Ta11.t1:on ':?de§ I 19'27j.'l), onlnMietting 
~ommi.Jil•f . quul-communuy, or quasi-mlnlat prope"1· uset1 
blltwMI'I OUI ... pUTMJ.IIOIIO 15 jUCpemsnt 11'1 Older, 0115 ... lilt$1"1 

6Qree n t.el"'"n po~• in conlampr.lion olany such judgt· 

This is 111 lnttlllpOuse.l Trtnsl•r 1nd nola Ghano• in owoe~ill under Sofi:! ol !he RenW!' ~~-t" T ~·~h"n r; .,. ,.., ~n~ r:-..n•l)•:~ l t-u l~"'v "'l 
c..'liltk.~ IN! ,,:~">'·(11::- 1·· ;.. ' ~ • ~ , ,,._. '"a~pt~.h" l 

0 Arrt"s'er toaHusruoror th• beneiJCllllus&ur 11 spouM. ortllltiUivlllirlp ~u3-fl ~~ R Of!CMr.-..~ :•31'd ,.•.-.f.f1t,y 3 trus:fl &.,lsuel\a \ ~_,., : 1~ 
tr• .. ,.pr,. .. ,.-.•- , . '• :· !-· 

0 A n•nt~ler 10 • spouJeor ICII'mflr &!:lo~o•r• cQnn.c:rio'lwil l'la ptopeny ~Uiem01"1\11Qrurnenl o rucc•aa of Ci"Di'-'t'on old mvr1<1"11 or 16g.a.l 
saptrtllon. Of 

9'A creation, trona lor, Of terminat-or.. )O!dl)l betw~en 1pou1es, ol &RY co-ownel' s in1er111t 

0 Th• diatutlulionoltl.!lgal tntily"t proP91'1)1 to aspou!$0t loti'Nir II)OI.IS& in ••tl'ltngtt lor lhelnter ~~SI ol ~uch 1:1::'\.111 1n ll'lo I&O&I enllty in 
confliction w ll:l\ s llfOJ)e rt) setUamonl11gtetllnO<lt or A dacue ol O• . ..,olution a t a mtrrlago or ltijll :M~par•tlon . 

0 OU..er. _____ _ 

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, rocelpt of which is hereby acknowlooged, 

SACI\AHENTO JUAREZ, A liA~RlED MAN 

Mraby GRANT (S ) to 

REBECA JUAREZ, A MARRIED WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY 

lhe real prOpt:ll ty in the C ity ol LOS AN(;£L.£S 
State of California, described as 

SEE EXHIBIT "A" 

~~~----~A~~~·G~U~STL£2R8~1~929~1--------

p.no~Wtw Ulooao" IO tr'lll ~~r prqvfd 10 IN! Cln I tiM .. 0>t ntllflctOf'j' 

IOCidlll'ltat 10 C. tl'le Pt'ton!t) lilho61 n&ll'llfl) .,_,_ aubt~beo I() lilt 

wnN" inMIIIIMfl1 11'1d tckna-~ 10 mt ttl.ll twiii'IMtlrt tlltcUI.c! 

!he .. ,.. .. 

Vt'ITliE:S!i l'\lll'l 

, Counly ot LOS ANGElES 

S CRAMENTO JUAREif' u 
-------·--------

IL TAX STATEMENTS ~ DIRECTED ABOIIE 

m:• 
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~ 91 1519584 
Order No. 9131612-1~ 
E&arow No. 91-67~ JS 

•' 
WHEil RECORDED MAIL TO: 

MIGUEL 8. SILVA 
816 !lAC DONOUGH AVE. 
WJL!IlNCTON, CA 90)4/, 

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: 

~ ·. :. ·r' .li ; ; : .. : . 
... ' .... . , ... ... .. - .;: :'-"-"' · 

RfCOROED IN OFFICIAL RE~ 
aF LOS A)ICEt.ES CO'JI'l'f· 

S£P 26 1991 AlB A.l!l. 

Rer~~rder's 011iCil 

SPACE ABOVE TtuS liN£ fO~ A£COAD~A"S USE 

DOCUMENT.O.AY TRANSFER TAX$ ... -.0, : ..... 
. Com~tod on 11'18 con:su:Mrahon o1 w.lu• of prQPtllt't conveye£2; OR 

Com put~ onthe.:cn!Jdeilllion 01 nti..o .-: !~· ; ; '' ··· ~ nr"l-..:umbnlnce) 
ramalmllg &lt.m. Of Jalll. 

Y '' e•empl lrom •mpaai\ton ol \hi' Oocumeot11y Tnnata' T .. 
PUIIW.nl tO AeVDn'-'1 Ant1Thalial1 COdli119211l~.On tlolnllerlil'l9 
c:ommun1ty. qu.aal-c:ommunity. 01 quu.l·mtrillll pto.oer1y, 111&Ma 
betw ou.m, pur•utollo 1 jud~e1tl. an oro&r. or • wnlten 
IQ' lf'ltn bel......., apOOae• in conl•mpl•tlon olllr'l)' aueh judge· 

Th1~ i! M lntvn~pnu'IIIL Tranalu ~~ond nllf t1 c~n'Jetin .:..,,.,~-~, ,, ·~·><! "' ' ~r.1 ,-., · ro~ :l~••'l"lti::! ,,.~ .~ '" • .,: • - ' 

• • .-:..,:.~<:~.: It~ a.,_p; .... .ar,:o~ u•~olu~ u,o.: ,-, .,.., : •· !" ~·~ ' " ~.t· -

0 A t r_.. l"l~fal 1:1 • '''' ~' "" l or 1!---,, ter>e.l•ci ill" !~ or ~ SC' t"• , "-'!, 1:1 th r. ~~";''.' '~":"; !.;--<" , · ··~ ~J ·• :! • .- ~ • • 1,:! :: · ' ' '·- ,· . •. -~ · ~ 1l :•.) 
:; . .; :if-'O.,~b ul :l'la l fliJIUI . 

0 A trsn~fl!r to 11 ~pou,oor lormAr!p¢u3alncormecr•o11 Wltna pro pvrtv stll~rr.~Ytl aQntl!tnl)fliOI aocreeOI\11Nolvloon ol lm<tlfiAg O or ~~I 
$8plratian, ~~ 

rjl A cresiOl . tr&Nf&t. ot t•rmlnatkM\, IOI61y COtwl!en apouu~ . olen~ ro-.o ... ner'l lnterest. 
0 The-OU·tr•blillOI'I Dr &l&gaiBntlty'! :trc('('rt'JIO ~,Douse or lort«Jr ,pous.& ill ~·change •ortl\& 11\ler M I ol )lJCt\ .lp0...:!-6 ,,., u, ... Jag..f lllnll l 'l '~'~ 

i>O.,f'MIC:flDI'I whn a propell)l MIUwmel')l agreement 01 a dtcreeiJI dtt:~olutton !JI a mamage or leQ.ll HPRtll ion . 

0 Oth11: ------···-- --·-·-··· -----------------

FDA A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt ol wh~h is hereby acknowledged. 

PAULA GARCIA, A MARRIED WOMAN 

her• by GRANT{S) ro 

MIGUEL B. SlbVA, A M.ARRlEO MAN AS H!S SOLE A!'JD SEPA.R.ATE PROPERTY 

the real propo:ty in the City ol LOS ANCELES , County of LOS ANGF.Lt:S 
State of California. described as 

SEE EXHlBIT "A" 

0 ,.., _ __,AU"'G"'U'-"S"-T~z..,B,_,,'---'-19'-'9'-'1---· 

~~~~F~~~"s ANGi ~~ss 
an So;!p±e-n t3!i01': l"4 I 'j'q I 
bllOtl '"'· 1M Ul'lciiiM9f\lc1 • Noi4'V Pubk 1(1 tM lot ,. c;.oun,y 

~dsf'~'lapPM'Q·gM!! 

ptrt.DfiUiy -<'IOMI 10 II* IJ)r prGYH IO ""' on. I !>Mil ol NlllfK'IDI, 

..,~to til lite PIU4fl(l~ wrhe .. MmtlaJ a/MI ..,bt~;~lbed to lht 

wlfiiA l,ttMrwlt lf"CC ~~to 1M 1tli'll'lttftllll/lhf1 IIICLII.Id ........ 

xfwL.ff~, 
PAULA GARCIA 

- - ·· -- - --------

~"· .. a:::J~ 
Sl;n•w• ) 

J MAIL Til)( STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE 
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY. 
CITY OF LOS ANGELES 

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO. 

Department of Bwldmg and Safety 
Financ1al Serv1ces Divis ion 

201 N. F1gueroa St., 9th Floor 
Los Angeles. CA 90012 

APN# 7428-020-018 
AKA 815 N MACDONOUGH AVE 

LOS ANCE!_!'$ 

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE 

NOTILE Of PENDING LIEN 

Not:ce IS hereby given that, pursuant to the provision.> of Sect: or. 98.0402 of Divi Sion 4 of Artic:e 8 of 
Chapter IX of the Los Angeles Municipal Code (LAMC), the City of Los Angeles has incurred the cost of 
inspectrons of the property described below. The City of Los Angeles Intends to impose a hen against 
the property descrrbed below to recover the cost of such inspections, plus appropriate fees and fmes, 
as authorized by LAMC Section 98.0402 and Section 7.35.5 of Article 4 .6 of Chapter I of Division i' of 
the Los Angeles AdminiStrative Code, upon confirmation of the City Council. 

For f•J~h er Information regardlno thi s notice <1 nd t h<> <;t~tq~ of Depart ment proceerHnos . ri<>?.SE': 
con t~ :t Nancy Truong of th e Dep.'l.rtrnen t of Bw lr:ii r- n 1n:i Srt ie'.y be.tw!!!n 9 .0c' ~ . "r!. 1:~ ·· 1 1·'1(' J.'n ., 
Monday through r11Uay. (Invoice No. 423 5721) 

Telephone Number: (213) 482-6890 Office Location . 201 N. Figueroa St., Suite 940 

The property subject to this Notice of Pendmg L1en IS that certam real property in the City of Los 
Angeles, County of Los Angeles, State of California, described as follows: 

DOMINGUEZ HARBOR TRACT 2 6 4 M B 12-14 /l 5 

THIS NOTICE WILL CONTINUE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT UNTIL THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES RECORDS A 
SUBSEQUENT NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF PENDING LIEN OR A NOTICE OF LIEN. 

DATED This 12th Day of January, 2007 

SILVA MIGUEL 8 AND 
818 MACDONOUGH AVE 
WILMINGTON CA,90744 

Order: 19428164 Doc: CALOSA:2007 00111209 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES 
ANDREW A. ADELMAN, P.E. 

::ner~epa/Jent of ~urldi:=_and Safety 

Grace Harper, Bur~ 
Resource Management Bureau 

Page 2 of 2 Created By: Surrendra Printed : 3/27/2015 10:30:55 AM 1ST 



RECORDING REQUESTED BY 
CITY OF LOS ANGELES 

i _WHEfi RECOi!.~ED MAIL TO 

Department of 8u1ldmg and Safety 
Fman(lal Services D1v1s1on 

201 N. Figueroa S(., 9th Floor 
los Angeles, CA 90012 

02/15/08 

11m11~11111~~~~~ 
20080279044 

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE 

NOTICE OF PENDiNG LIEN 

NotiCe IS hereby g1ven i h<~t, pursuant to the proviSions of SectiOn 98.0402 of DIVISion 4 of Article 8 of 
Chapter IX of the Los Angeles Mun1c1pal Code (LAMO, the City of Los Angeles has Incurred the cost of 
mspect1ons of the property descnbed below The City of Los Angeles intends to 1mpose a hen agamst 
the property descnbed below to recover the cost of such mspect1ons, plus appropnate fees and fmes , 
as authonzed by LAMC 5.::~':o n 9B 0402 and Section 7.35.5 of Ai( i~lc ~,. E; o f Chapter I of D1v1sion i of 
the Los Angeles Adm!n1strat1ve Code . upon confirmation of : !o~ Cr~y Counc1l. 

For further mformat1on regarding this notice and the status of Department proceedmgs, please 
contact Nancy Truong of the Department of Bulldmg and Safety between 9 00 a.m. and 11 DO a.m., 
Monday through Frrrhy 1.\nvorr. e No. 4 371146) 

Telephone Number. (213) 482 - 6890 Offtce Locat1or. 201 N. Figueroa St., Suite 940 

The property s u b!!'C ~ tn thrs Notte!' of Pendtng L1en IS that CP rt,rn ro~ l orooertv m the Ctty of Los 
A.ngeles, Cou nty of l . n~ .-\n <Jf.~!c~ , .S::;. t :2. of C a.IJf0:'nii:l . · .~:!:;I · F · · .. ,~~~ :~': ;t ~lfc.";•f:, 

DOMINGUEZ HARBOR TRACT 26 4 M 8 12-14 /1 5 

THIS NOTICE WILL CONfiNUE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT UN TiL THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES RECORDS A 
SUBSEQUENT NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF PENDING LIEN OR A NOTICE OF LIEN. 

APN 7428-020-018 
AKA 815 N MACDONOUGH AVE 

LOS ANGELES 

Owner 
SILVA MIGUEL BAND 

818 MACDONOUGH AVf. 
WILMINGTON CA,9074'1 

DATED This 08th Day of February, 2008 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES 
ANDREW A ADELMAN, P.E 
General Manager, Department of Bu1ldmg and Safety 

By ~~L ;; 
Grace Harper, Bureau Chtef 
Resource Management Bureau 

Order: 194281 64 Doc: CALOSA:2008 00279044 Page 2 of 2 Created By: Surrendra Printed: 3/27/2015 10:30:.55 AM IST 



RECORDrNG REQUESTED SY· 
, CITY OF LOS ANGELES 

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO 

Department of Building and Safety 
Financial Serv1ces DiviSIOn 

20 I N. Flguuoa St., 9th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 9001 2 

10/10/08 

1111~1111~11111 
20081822512 

sP"A'CE. ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER's usE 

NOTICE OF PENDING UEN 

Not~ce 1s hereby given that, pursuant to the provisions of Section 98.0402 of Dlvis1on 4 of Article 8 of 
Chapter IX of the Los Angeles Mumcipal Code (lAMC), the City of Los Angeles has 1ncurred the cost of 
inspections of the p1 .... perty described below. The City of Lo> ;;,,g~lc~ i:1tends to 1mpose a hen agam~t 
the property desr.rlh"d below to recover the cost of such '""'PE!cti':lns. plus appropriate fees and fmc~ . 
as authonzed by LAMC Section 98.0402 and Section 7.35.5 of Article 4.6 of Chapter l of Div1sion 7 of 
the los Angeles Admini$trative Code, upon confirmation of the City CounciL 

For f•Jrther mformation r~garding this notice and the sta~~~s ')f n~p~rtmPnt pmcecdmgs, please 
contact Nancy Truong of th~ Department of Building ~nd S'lfety between g·oo a.m. and 1 I :00 a.m., 
Monday through Friday. (Invoice No. 4484325) 

Telenhon~ Numh~r . l?ll) 482-6890 0ffir»! ""~'i"n : ?.1)1 N. Figl!eroa St., Suit~> 94n 

The property subjeu tv ,ilrs Notice oi Penaing lien is that cer".i" , ·~.;i property 1n the City of Los 
Angeles, County of los Angeles, State of California, de~cnbed as follows· 

DOMINGUEZ HAI{fl0!{ iRACT 26 4 M B 12-14/15 

THIS NOTICE WILL CONllNUE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT UNTIL THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES RECORDS A 
SUBSEQUENT NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF P£NDING LIEN OR A NOTICE OF LIEN. 

APN 7428-020-018 
AKA 815 N MACDONOUGH AVE 

LOS ANGELES 

Owner· 
SILVA MIGUEL BAND 

818 MACDONOUGH AVE 
WILMINGTON CA,90744 

DATED· Thrs 19th Day of September, 2008 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES 
ANDREW A. ADELMAN, P.E. 
General Manager, Department of Building and Safety 

av ____ ~f~~~~,~----------
~ Karen Penera, Bureau Ch(ef 

Resource Management 13ureau 

Order: 19428164 Doc: CALOSA:2008 01822512 Page 2 of 2 Created By: Surrendra Printed: 3/27/2015 10:30:57 AM IST 



RECORDING REQUESTED llV· 
CITY OF LOS ANGELES 

WHEN RECORDED MAll TO: 

Department of Building and Safety 
Financial Services Division 

201 N. Figueroa St., 9th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE 

NOTICE OF PENDING LIEN 

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to the provisions of Section 98.0402 of Division 4 of Article 8 of 
Chapter IX of the Lo5 Mil!;/'-:"~ Municipal Code (LAMC), the lH't vi :..u:; Angtles has mcurred the cost v[ 
inspections of tfk ,.;;c;:-c:-ty -:!!'scribed belo'l'.t. The City >Ji L~: ."-~1::;~1~" in~ends to impose a lien ci!J..::nc~ 
the property described below to recover the cost of suc:1 inspections, plus appropriate fees and fines, 
as authorized by LAMC Section 98.0402 and Section 7.35.5 of Article 4.6 of Chapter I of Division 7 of 
the Los Angeles Administrative Code, upon confirmation of the City Council. 

For further information regarding thi~ notice and the status of Department proceedings, please 
contact Nancy Truong of the Department of Building and Safety between 9:00a.m. and ll :00 a.m., 
Monday through Friday. (Invoice No. 530634 7) 

Telephone I'Jurnoer: i~; :;~ 482-6890 Ornce Lo~dci. n: 201 N. Figueroa St., Suite 940 

The propertY subject to this Notice of Pending Lien is that certain real property in the City of Los 
Angeles, County of Los Angeles, State of California, described as foiiows: 

DOMINGUEZ HARBOR TRACT 26 4 M B 12- I 4/1 5 

THIS NOTICE WILL CONfiNUE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT UNTIL THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES RECORDS A 
SUBSEQUENT NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF PENDING LIEN OR A NOTICE OF LIEN. 

APN 7428-020-018 
AKA 815 N MACDONOUGH AVE 

LOS ANGELES 
Owner: 

SILVA MIGUEL 8 
818 MACDONOUGH AVE 
WILMINGTON CA,90744 

DATED: This 16th Day of December, 201 1 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES 

~ 
...liiteve Ongele, Bureau Chief 

Resource Management Bureau 

Order: 19428164 Doc: CALOSA:2011 01750179 Page 2 of 2 Created By: Surrendra Printed: 3/27/2015 10:30:58 AM IST 



.. RECORDiNG REQUESTED BY: 
CITY OF LOS ANGELES 

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 

Department of Building and Safety 
Financial Services Division 

201 N. Figueroa St., 9th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 

SPACE ABOVE THIS LIN£ FOR RECORDER'S USE 

NOTICE OF PENDING UEN 

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to the provisions of Section 98.0402 of Division 4 of Article 8 of 
Chapter IX or tm: Lo> Angeles Municipal Code (LAMl), d,t .:;;y of Los Angeles has incurreu w" -.v ..>: of 
inspectiu~~~ ~r rh;: pr~;Jcr:y de~cribed belov..·. ·r lit. :;t)· :;~ ~-C"c A:;geles lr:tends !o impc~n~ ~ ~:~:; ::t:] -zirH.t 

the property described below to recover the cost of such inspections, plus appropriate fees and fines, 
as authorized by LAMC Section 98.0402 and Section 7.3 5.5 of Article 4.6 of Chapter I of Division 7 of 
the Los Angeles Administrative Code, upon confirmation of the City Council. 

For further information regarding this notice. and the status of Department proceedings, i-)lease 
contact Nancy Truong of the Department of Building and Safety between 9:00a.m. and 11 :00 a.m., 
Monday throuqh Friday. (Invoice No. 54905 14) 

Telephone l'.ur.-iu..:: ,-: (213} 482-6C!90 ui,,(~ Location : 20 I N. Figueroa ~c. • .:;.,;,._ J40 

The propertv 5Ubject to this Notice of Pending Lien is that certain real property in the City of Los 
Angeles, County of Los Angeles, State of California, describeJ as follows: 

DOMINGUEZ HARBOR TRACT 26 4 M 8 12- 14/15 

THIS NOTICE WILL CONTINUE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT UNTIL THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES RECORDS A 
SUBSEQUENT NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF PENDING LiEN OR A NOTICE OF LIEN. 

APN 7428-020-018 
AKA 81 5 N MACDONOUGH AVE 

LOS ANGELES 
Owner: 

R£8ECAJUAREZ MIGUEL 8 SILVA AND 
818 MACDONOUGH AVE 
WILMINGTON CA,90744 

DATED: This 30th Day of August, 2012 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES 

~-Ch--•e_f ________________ __ 

Resource Management Bureau 

2 

Order: 19428164 Doc: CALOSA:2012 01424898 Page 2 of 2 Created By: Surrendra Printed: 3/27/2015 10:30:58 AM IST 



RECORDING REQUESTED BY: 
CITY OF LOS ANGELES 

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 

Department of Building and Safety 
Financial Services Division 

201 N. Figueroa St., 9th Floor 
los Angeles, CA 90012 

SI'ACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE 

NOTICE OF PENDING LIEN 

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to the provisions of Section 98.0402 of Dfvision 4 of Article 8 of 
Chapter IX of the Los Angcic:. Municipal Code (LAMC), rhe City ot t..u> ,;ngeles has incurred the cost of 
inspections of the prutJ .. r:·; dc:.cribed betov,r, The Clty of L~.) l\•(i:::h: :; ln~~nds to ~mpose ~ ~ i e!'1 ag~tjr,.;; ;. 
the property described below to recover the cost of such i!i :;pections, plu s appropriate fees and flli eS, 
as authorized by LAMC Section 98.0402 and Section 7 .35.5 of Article 4.6 of Chapter I of Division 7 of 
the Los Angeles Administrative Code, upon confirmation of the City Counci l. 

For further information regarding this notice and the status of Department proceedings, please 
contact Nancy Truong of the Department of Building and Safety between 9:00a.m. and 11:00 a.m., 
Monday through Friday. (Invoice No. 5 599149) 

Telephone Number; (213) 'i32-6890 Office Loc:a[i;.:; ,: 20 1 N. Figu eroa St., Suite 940 

The property subject to this Notice of Pending Lien is that certain real property in the City of Los 
Angeles , County of Los Angeles, State of California, described as follows: 

DOMlNGUEZ HARBOR TRAer 26 4 M B 12-14 J 1 5 

THIS NOTICE WILL CONTINUE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECf UNTIL THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES RECORDS A 
SUBSEQUENT NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF PENDING LIEN OR A NOTICE OF LIEN . 

APN 7428- 020-018 
AKA 815 N MACDONOUGH AVE 

LOS ANGELES 
Owner: 

SILVA MIGUEL BAND 
818 MACDONOUGH AVE 
WILMINGTON CA,90744 

DATED·. This 1Oth Day of ja:1uary, 201 3 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES 

~~ 
Steve Ongele, Bureau Chief 
Resource Management Bureau 

Order: 19428164 Doc: CALOSA:2013 00130221 Page 2 of 2 Created By: Surrendra Printed: 3/27/2015 10:30:59 AM IST 



RliCOROING REQUEST£0 BY. 
CITY OF LOS ANGELES 

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 

Department of Building and Safety 
Financial Servi<es Division 

201 N. Figueroa Sr., 9th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR .RECORDER'S USE 

NOTICE OF PENDING LIEN 

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to the nrovisions of Section 98.0402 of Division ·~ of Article 8 of 
Chapter IX or the L05 Angeles Municipal Code (lAMC), the City of Los Angeles has incurred the cost of 
in~p~~; ;.; ,.o c: :f:[ property described below. ·~;.'" Ci~·, :: f Los ,l\ngeles irotends to impv:. ... "ii~i. <:.gainst 
th<:: property described below to recover tn~ w st of stJch inspections, plus appropriate fee s and fines, 
as authorized by lAMC Section 98.0402 and Section 7 .35 .5 of Article 4.6 of Chapter l of Division 7 of 
the Los Angeles Administrative Code, upon confirmation of the City Council. 

For further i11formation regarding this notice and the status of Department proceedings, please 
<:ontact Nancy Tmong of ttle Department of Building and Safety between 9:00a.m. and 11 :00 a.m., 
Monday through Friday. (Invoice No. 5839504) 

Teiephui•c, iumber: (213} 482-6890 '.)ffice Location : :L O I N. Figueroa :;,,, _,uite 940 

The property subject to this Notice of Pending Lien is that certain real property in the City of Los 
Angeles, County of Los Angeles, State of Callfornia, de~~ribed as follows : 

DOMINGUEZ HARBOR TRACT 26 4 M B 12- 11 / 1 ~ 

THIS NOTICE WILL CONTINUE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT UNTIL THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES RECORDS A 
SUBSEQU ENT NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF PEND!NG LIEN OR A NOTICE OF LIEN. 

APN 7428-020-018 
AKA 815 N MACDONOUGH AVE 

LOS ANGELES 
OWner: 

REBECA JUAREZ MIGUEL B Sll V" 
818 MACDONOUGH AVE 
WILMINGTON CA,90744 

DATED: This 16th Day of Au gust, 2 0 l 3 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES 

~,,, 
Resource Management Bureau 

Order: 19428164 Doc: CALOSA:2013 01241911 Page 2 of 2 Created By: Surrendra Printed: 3/27/2015 10:30:59 AM IST 



EXHIBITB 

ASSIGNED INSPECTOR: JAMES VORHIS Date: May 20, 2015 
JOB ADDRESS: 815 NORTH MACDONOUGH A VENUE, LOS ANGELES, CA 
ASSESSORS PARCEL NO. (APN): 7428-020-018 

Last Full Title: 03/25/2015 Last Update to Title: 

LIST OF OWNERS AND INTERESTED PARTIES 

1 ). MIGUEL B. SILVA AND REBECA JUAREZ 
818 MACDONOUGH AVE. 
WILMINGTON, CA 90744 CAPACITY: OWNERS 



5'2012015 ReaiQuest.com ®- Report EXHIBITC 
Property Detail Report 
For Property Located At : 
, CA 

Owner Information 
Owner Name: 
Mailing Address: 
Vesting Codes: 

Location Information 
Legal Description: 
County: 
Census Tract I Block: 
Township-Range-Sect: 
Legal Book/Page: 
Legal Lot: . 
Legal Block: 
Market Area: 
Neighbor Code: 

Owner Transfer Information 
Recording/Sale Date: 
Sale Price: 
Document#: 

Last Market Sale Information 
Recording/Sale Date: 
Sale Price: 
Sale Type:· 
Document#: 
Deed Type: 
Transfer Document#: 
New Construction : 
Tille Company: 
Lender: 
Seller Name: 

Prior Sale Information 
Prior Rec/Sale Date: 
Prior Sale Price: 
Prior Doc Number: 
Prior Deed Type: 

Property Characteristics 
Year Built/ Eff: I 
Gross Area: 
Building Area: 
Tot Adj Area: 
Above Grade: 
#of Stories: 
Other Improvements: 

Site Information 

Zoning: LAM3 

Core LogiC' 

ReaiQuest Professional 

SILVA MIGUEL B/JUAREZ REBECA 
818 MACDONOUGH AVE, WILMINGTON CA 907444048 C004 
MM/A/ 

DOMINGUEZ HARBOR TRACT LOT 4 
LOS ANGELES, CA APN : 
9800.14/1 Alternate APN: 

Subdivision: 
Map Reference: 

4 Tract#: 
26 School District: 
196 School District Name: 

MunidTownship: 

Deed Type: 
1st Mtg Document#: 

09/28/1995/ 1st Mtg Amount!Type: 
1st Mtg Int. Rate/Type: 
1st Mtg Document#: 

1580058 2nd Mtg Amount!Type: 
GRANT DEED 2nd Mtg Int. Rate/Type: 

TOPKO NORTH WILMINGTON GEN 

09/26/1991 I 08/1991 
$62,000 
1519585 
GRANT DEED 

Price Per SqFt: 
Multi/Split Sale: 

Prior Lender: 
Prior 1st Mtg Amt/Type: 
Prior 1st Mtg Rate/Type: 

Garage Area : 

7428-020-018 

DOMINGUEZ HARBOR TR 
74-E4/ 

LOS ANGELES 

MULTIPLE 

$42,000 I PRIVATE PARTY 
I 

Total Rooms/Offices 
Total Restrooms: Garage Capacity: 
RoofType: 
Roof Material: 
Construction: 
Foundation: 
Exterior wall : 
Basement Area : 

Acres: 0.11 

Parking Spaces: 
Heat Type: 
AirCond: 
Pool: 
Quality: 
Condition: 

County Use: 
VACANT INDUSTRIAL 
(300V) 

Lot Area: 
Land Use: 

4,805 
INDUSTRIAL LOT 

Lot Width/Depth: 
Commercial Units: 

X State Use: 
Water Type: 

Site Influence: 

Tax Information 
Total Value : 
Land Value : 
Improvement Value: 
Total Taxable Value: 

$89,429 
$89,429 

$89,429 

Sewer Type: 

Assessed Year: 
Improved%: 
Tax Year: 

2014 

2014 

Building Class: 

Property Tax: 
Tax Area: 
Tax Exemption: 

$1,106.43 
14 

http://proclassic .realquest.com~sp/report.jsp?&client=&action=confirm&type=getreport&recordno=O&reportoptions=0&1432138538440&1432138538440 1/1 



5/2Q/2015 Real Quest. com® - Report 

Comparable Summary 
For Property Located At 

, CA 

0 Comparable(s) found. (Click on the address to view more property information) 

~ View Report f' Configure Display Fields ~ Modify Comparable Search Criteria 

Summary Statistics For Selected Properties: o 
_ _ Subject Property Low ___ H_,;i~=-h __ _ Average 

No comparable selected 

*= user supplied for search only 

# F Address Sale Price Yr Bit Bed Baths/Restrooms(Full) 

Subject Property 

Last Recording Bld/Liv Lot Area Dist 

09/28/1995 4,805 

The subject property is not geo-coded to utilize the distance criteria. Please refine your comps criteria by using a 
different geographic option. 

N/A 

http://proclassic.realquest.com/jsplreport.jsp?&client=&action=confirm&type=getreport&recordno=O&reportoptions=8c787abe-Oce0-4242-a8f6-913957d4d661&... 1/1 



EXHIBITD 

ASSIGNED INSPECTOR: JAMES VORlllS Date: May 20, 2015 
JOB ADDRESS: 815 NORTH MACDONOUGH A VENUE, LOS ANGELES, CA 
ASSESSORS PARCEL NO. (APN): 7428-020-018 

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ORDER TO COMPLY: December 15, 2011 
COMPLIANCE EXPECTED DATE: December 20, 2011 
DATE COMPLIANCE OBTAINED: No Compliance To Date 

CASE#: 75918 
ORDER NO: A-2903835 

LIST OF IDENTIFIED CODE VIOLATIONS 
(ORDER TO COMPLY) 

VIOLATIONS: 

SEE ATTACHED ORDER # A-2903835 



BOARD OF 

BUILDING AND SAFETY 
COMMISSIONERS 

VAN AMBATIELOS 
PRESIDENT 

E. FELICIABRANNON 
VICE-PRESIDENT 

JOSELYN GEAGA-ROSENTHAL 
GEORGE HOVAGUIMIAN 

JAVIER NUNEZ 

CITY oF Los ANGELES 
CALIFORNIA 

ERIC GARCETTI 
MAYOR 

ORDER TO COMPLY 

DEPARTMENT OF 

BUILDING AND SAFETY 
201 NORTH FIGUEROA STREET 

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 

RAYMOND S. CHAN, C.E., S.E. 
GENERAL MANAGER 

FRANK BUSH 
EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

CASE #: 75918 
ORDER #: A-2903835 REBECA JUAREZ 

1648 E. 215TH PL. 
CARSON, CA 90745 

EFFECTIVE DATE: December 15,201 1 
COMPLIANCE DATE: December 20, 2011 

PROPERTY OWNER OF 
SITEADDRESS: 815 N MACDONOUGH AVE 
ASSESSORS PARCEL NO.: 7428-020-018 

ZONE: M3; Heavy Industrial Zone 
NAME OF BUSINESS IN VIOLATION: CHIRIS AUTO DISMANTLER 

Review of records has revealed that the property at the above listed address is part oftheAnnual Inspection Maintenance Program with 
the following use listed below and is in violation of the LosAngeles Municipal Code (LAMC). 

Section 12.26 (F) of the Los Angeles Municipal Code, Auto Dismantling, Junk Yard, Scrap Metal Processing, or Storage Yard . 

VIOLATION (S): 

Failure to pay Annual Inspection Fee. 
You are therefore ordered to: 

Pay the annual inspection fee and any and all surcha.Jges, penalties, or fmes imposed, for an inspection conducted on 
August 08, 2013 and billed on invoice# 588087. 

Failure to pay the above fees within5 days may result in referral ofthe case to a collections agency, a negative credit 
report being made, a lien being assessed against this property, and Revocation of Certificate of Occupancy 
proceedings initiated for this use. 

Code Sections in Violation: 12.26 F 3, 12.26 F 7, or 12.26 I 5, 12.26 I 10, and 98.0402(e), 98.0402(g), 12.21Al(a) of the L.A.M.C. 

To verify the current amount due on the invoice referenced by this Order, for questions on how, or where to pay, contact LADBS 
Financial Services at (213)482-6890 

NON-COMPLIANCE FEE WARNING: 

YOU ARE IN VIOLATION OF THE L .A.M.C. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO CORRECT THE VIOLATION (S) AND 
CONTACT THE INSPECTOR LISTED BELOW TO ARRANGE FOR A COMPLIANCE INSPECTION BEFORE THE 
NON-COMPLIANCE FEE IS IMPOSED. Failure to correct the violations and arrange for the compliance inspection within 15 day 
from the Compliance Date, will result in imposition of the fee noted below. 

&LA DBS 
IIIIW"*'-«-~ 

;EPARTMENTOFBUnD~~~ 15 

CODEENFORCEMffiNTBUREAU 
For routine City business and non-emergency services: Call3-1-1 

www.ladbs.org Page I of3 



A proposed noncompliance fee in the amount of$550.00 may be imposed for failure to comply with the order within 15 days after the 
compliance date specified in the order or unless an appeal or request for slight modification is filed within 15 days of the compliance 
date. 
If an appeal or request for slight modification is not filed within 15 days of the compliance date or extensions granted therefrom, the 

determination of the department to impose and collect a non-compliance fee shall be finaL Section 98.0411 L.A.M.C. 
NOTE: FAILURE TO PAY THE NON -COMPLIANCE FEE WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF MAILING THE INVOICE, 

MAY RESULT IN A LATE CHARGE OF TWO (2) TIMES THE NON-COMPLIANCE FEE PLUS A 
50 PERCENT COLLECTION FEE FORA TOTAL OF $1,925.00. 
Any person who fails to pay the non-compliance fee, late charge and collection fee shall also pay interest Interest shall be 
calculated at the rate of one percent per month 

PENALTY WARNING : 
Any person who violates or causes or permits another person to violate any provision ofthe LosAngeles Municipal Code 
(L.A.M.C.) is guilty of a misdemeanor which is punishable by a fine of not more than$1 000.00 and/or six (6) months imprisonment for 
each violation. Section 11.00 (m) L.A.M.C. 

REVOCATION OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY and FINE WARNING : 
The failure to correct the violations on or before the compliance date or any authorized extension thereof may result in commencement 
of proceedings to revoke the Certificate of Occupancy. Such proceedings may involve a Revocation Hearing A personal appearance 
at the hearing may only be avoided if the violation is corrected and a fme paid according to the fme schedule in Sectionl2.26 F 14 or 
12.26 I. 16 of this subsection. Sections 12.26 F. 9, 12.26 I. 11, 98.0402(f)2A L.A.M.C. 

The compliance date as specified in the notice may be extended for an additional period not to exceed45 days if the owner or operator 
of the yard presents satifactory evidence to the Superintendent that unusual dificulties prevent substantial compliance without such 
extension. 

APPEAL PROCEDURES: 
Notwithstanding any provisions of the Municipal Code to the contra!): there shall be no appeal to the Board of Building and Safety 
Commissioners from any notice issued or determination made by the Superintendent pursuant to Subsectionl2.26 F. 13, 12.261. 15. 

and/or 

Except for extensions of time granted by the Department of Building and Safety and the Board of Building and Safety Commissioners 
as authorized in Subdivision 12.26 F. 4(b) and/or 12.26 I. 7(b), and notwithstanding any provisions of this code to the contr~ there 
shall be no appeal to the Board of Building and Safety Commissioners from any notice issued or determination made by the 
Department pursuant to Subsection(s) 12.26 F. and/or 12.26 I. Appeals may be made from Department determinations of violations of 

Appeal rights for Code Sections other then Sections 12.26 F. and 12 .26 I. are as follows. 

There is an appeal procedure established in this city whereby the Department of Building and Safety and the Board of Building and 
Safety Commissioners have the authority to hear and determine err or abuse of discretioq or requests for slight modification of the 
requirements contained in this order when appropriate fees have been paid Section 98.0403.1 and 98.0403.2 L.A.M.C. 

REPEAT VIOLATIONS: 
If an Order to Comply is issued pursuant to Sections 12.26 F. or 12.26 K. of the Los Angeles Municipal Code, and after compliance with 
the Order, a subsequent Order to Comply is issued for violation of the same provisions occuring within one year of the date of the 
initial Order, the repair/installation facility or storage yard facility operator shall pay a fme as specified in Section98.0402(f)l L.A.M.C. 
as follows: 

A. For each auto dismantling. junk yard, scrap metal or recycling materials processing yards, recycling collection and/or 
buyback centers, recycling materials sorting facilities and catgo container storage yards .... $200.00 

B . For each vehicle repair garage, installation facility, or used car sales violation .... $200.00 
Sections 12.26 F. 15, 12.261. 17 L.A.M.C. 

CODE ENFORCEMENT BUREAU 
For routine City business and non-emergency services: Cal13-l-1 

www.ladbs.org Page 2 of3 



If you have any questions or require any additional information please feel free to contact me at (213)252-3395 . 
Office hours are 7:00a.m. to 4:30p.m. Monday through Friday. 

Inspector: ( _ 's£i ( , ~---~~ ) 
JAME IS 
3550 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 1800 
LOS ANGELES, CA 900 I 0 
(213)252-3395 
JAMES.H. VORHIS@lacity.org 

CODE ENFORCEMENT BUREAU 

Date: December 08, 2011 

For routine City business and non-emergency services: Call3-1-1 
www.ladbs.org Page 3 of3 



BOARD OF 

BUILDING AND SAFETY 
COMMJSSIONERS 

VAN AMBATIELOS 
PRESIDENT 

E. FELICIABRANNON 
VJCE-PRESIDENT 

JOSELYN GEAGA-ROSENTHAL 
GEORGE HOVAGUIMIAN 

JAVIER NUNEZ 

CITY oF Los ANGELES 
CALIFORNIA 

ERIC GARCETTI 
MAYOR 

ORDER TO COMPLY 

DEPARTMENT OF 

BUILDING AND SAFETY 
201 NORTH FIGUEROA STREET 

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 

RAYMOND S. CHAN, C.E., S.E. 
GENERAL MANAGER 

FRANK BUSH 
EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

CASE#: 75918 
ORDER#: A-2903835 MIGUEL B SILVA AND REBECA JUAREZ 

818 MACDONOUGH AVE 
WILMINGTON, CA 90744 

EFFECTIVE DATE: December 15, 2011 
COMPLIANCE DATE : December 20, 2011 

PROPERTY OWNER OF 

SITE ADDRESS: 815 N MACDONOUGH AVE 
ASSESSORS PARCEL NO.: 7428-020-018 

ZONE: M3; Heavy Industrial Zone 
NAME OF BUSINESS IN VIOLATION: CHIRIS AUTO DISMANTLER 

Review of records has revealed that the property at the above listed address is part of theAnnual Inspection Maintenance Program with 
the following use listed below and is in violation of the LosAngeles Municipal Code (LAMC). 

Section 12.26 (F) of the Los Angeles Municipal Code, Auto Dismantling, Junk Yard, Scrap Metal Processing, or Storage Yard . 

VIOLATION (S): 

Failure to pay Annual Inspection Fee. 
You are therefore ordered to: 

Pay the annual inspection fee and any and all surchmges, penalties, or fmes imposed, for an inspection conducted on 
August 08, 2013 and billed on invoice# 588087. 

Failure to pay the above fees within5 days may result in referral ofthe case to a collections agency, a negative credit 
report being made, a lien being assessed against this property, and Revocation of Certificate of Occupancy 
proceedings initiated for this use. 

Code Sections in Violation : 12.26 F 3, 12.26 F 7, or 12.26 I 5, 12.26 I 10, and 98.0402(e), 98.0402(g), 12.21Al(a) of the L.A.M.C. 

To verify the current amount due on the invoice referenced by this Order, for questions on how, or where to pay, contact LADBS 
Financial Services at (213)482-6890 

NON-COMPLIANCE FEE WARNING: 

YOU ARE IN VIOLATION OF THE L .A.M. C. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO CORRECT THE VIOLATION (S) AND 
CONTACT THE INSPECTOR LISTED BELOW TO ARRANGE FOR A COMPLIANCE INSPECTION BEFORE THE 
NON-COMPLIANCE FEE IS IMPOSED. Failure to correct the violations and arrange for the compliance inspection within 15 day 
from the Compliance Date, will result in imposition of the fee noted below. 

CODE ENFORCEMENT BUREAU 
For routine City business and non-emergency services: Ca113-1-1 

www.ladbs.org Page 1 of3 



A proposed noncompliance fee in the amount of$550.00 may be imposed for failure to comply with the order within 15 days after the 
compliance date specified in the order or unless an appeal or request for slight modification is filed within 15 days of the compliance 
date . 
If an appeal or request for slight modification is not tiled within 15 days of the compliance date or extensions granted therefrom the 
determination of the department to impose and collect a non-compliance fee shall be finaL Section 98.0411 L.A.M.C. 
NOTE: FAILURE TO PAY THE NON -COMPLIANCE FEE WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF MAILING THE INVOICE, 

MAY RESULT IN A LATE CHARGE OF TWO (2) TIMES THE NON-COMPLIANCE FEE PLUS A 

50 PERCENT COLLECTION FEE FORA TOTAL OF $1,925.00. 
Any person who fails to pay the non-compliance fee, late charge and collection fee shall also pay interest Interest shall be 
calculated at the rate of one percent per month 

PENALTY WARNING : 
Any person who violates or causes or permits another person to violate any provision of the LosAngeles Municipal Code 
(L.A.M.C.) is guilty of a misdemeanor which is punishable by a fme of not more than$1000.00 and/or six (6) months imprisonment for 
each violation. Section 11.00 (m) L.A.M.C. 

REVOCATION OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY and FINE WARNING : 
The failure to correct the violations on or before the compliance date or any authorized extension thereof may result in commencement 
of proceedings to revoke the Certificate of Occupancy. Such proceedings may involve a Revocation Hearing A personal appearance 
at the hearing may only be avoided if the violation is corrected and a fme paid according to the fine schedule in Sectionl2.26 F 14 or 
12.261. 16 of this subsection. Sections 12.26 F. 9, 12.26 I. 11, 98.0402(t)2A L.A.M.C. 

The compliance date as specified in the notice may be extended for an additional period not to exceed45 days if the owner or operator 
of the yard presents satifactory evidence to the Superintendent that unusual dificulties prevent substantial compliance without such 
extension. 

APPEAL PROCEDURES: 
Notwithstanding any provisions of the Municipal Code to the contra~ there shall be no appeal to the Board of Building and Safety 
Commissioners from any notice issued or determination made by the Superintendent pursuant to Subsection12.26 F. 13, 12.26 I. 15. 

and/or 

Except for extensions of time granted by the Department of Building and Safety and the Board of Building and Safety Commissioners 
as authorized in Subdivision 12.26 F. 4(b) and/or 12.26 I. 7(b), and notwithstanding any provisions of this code to the contra~ there 
shall be no appeal to the Board of Building and Safety Commissioners from any notice issued or determination made by the 
Department pursuant to Subsectior(s) 12.26 F. and/or 12.26 I. Appeals may be made from Department determinations of violations of 

Appeal rights for Code Sections other then Sections 12.26 F. and 12 .26 I. are as follows. 

There is an appeal procedure established in this city whereby the Department of Building and Safety and the Board of Building and 
Safety Commissioners have the authority to hear and determine err or abuse of discretiol} or requests for slight modification of the 
requirements contained in this order when appropriate fees have been paid Section 98.0403.1 and 98.0403.2 L.A.M.C. 

REPEAT VIOLATIONS: 
If an Order to Comply is issued pursuant to Sections 12.26 F. or 12.26 K. ofthe Los Angeles Municipal Code, and after compliance with 
the Order, a subsequent Order to Comply is issued for violation of the same provisions occuring within one year of the date of the 
initial Order, the repair/installation facility or storage yard facility operator shall pay a fme as specified in Section98.0402(f) 1 L.A.M.C. 
as follows: 

A. For each auto dismantling, junk yard, scrap metal or recycling materials processing yard~ recycling collection and'or 
buyback centers, recycling materials sorting facilities and cargo container storage yards .... $200.00 

B. For each vehicle repair garage, installation facility, or used car sales violation .... $200.00 
Sections 12.26 F. 15, 12.26 I. 17 L.A.M.C. 

CODE ENFORCEMENT BUREAU 
For routine City business and non-emergency services: Call3-l-l 

www.ladbs.org Page 2 of3 



If you have any questions or require any additional information please feel free to contact me at (2 I 3)252-3395. 
Office hours are 7:00a.m. to 4:30p.m. Monday through Friday. 

Inspecto< @: C &r J 
JAMES 0 S 

Date: December 08, 20 I 1 

3550 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 1800 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90010 
(213)252-3395 
JAMES.H.VORHIS@lacity.org 

~y 
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EXHIBITD 

ASSIGNED INSPECTOR: JAMES VORHIS Date: May 20, 2015 
JOB ADDRESS: 815 NORTH MACDONOUGH A VENUE, LOS ANGELES, CA 
ASSESSORS PARCEL NO. (APN): 7428-020-018 

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ORDER TO COMPLY: April29, 2013 
COMPLIANCE EXPECTED DATE: May 04, 2013 
DATE COMPLIANCE OBTAINED: No Compliance To Date 

CASE#: 75918 
ORDER NO: A-3243391 

LIST OF IDENTIFIED CODE VIOLATIONS 
(ORDER TO COMPLY) 

VIOLATIONS: 

SEE A IT ACHED ORDER # A-3243391 



BOARD OF 

BUILDING AND SAFETY 
COMMISSIONERS 

VAN AMBATIELOS 
PRESIDENT 

E. FELICIABRANNON 
VICE-PRESIDENT 

JOSELYN GEAGA-ROSENTHAL 
GEORGE HOVAGUIMIAN 

JAVIER NUNEZ 

CITY OF Los ANGELES 
CALIFORNIA 

ERIC GARCETTI 
MAYOR 

ORDER TO COMPLY 

DEPARTMENT OF 

BUILDING AND SAFETY 
20l NORTHFIGUEROASTREET 

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 

RAYMOND S. CHAN, CE., S.E. 
GENERAL MANAGER 

FRANK BUSH 
EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

CASE #: 75918 
ORDER#: A-3243391 REBECA illAREZ 

1648 E. 215TH PL. 
CARSON, CA 90745 

EFFECTIVE DATE: April29, 2013 
COMPLIANCE DATE: May 04, 2013 

PROPERTY OWNER OF 
SITE ADDRESS: 815 N MACDONOUGH AVE 
ASSESSORS PARCEL NO.: 7428-020-018 

ZONE: M3; Heavy Industrial Zone 
NAME OF BUSINESS IN VIOLATION: CHIRIS AUTO DISMANTLER 

Review of records has revealed that the property at the above listed address is part of theAnnual Inspection Maintenance Program with 
the following use listed below and is in violation of the LosAngeles Municipal Code (LAMC). 

Section 12.26 (F) of the Los Angeles Municipal Code, Auto Dismantling, Junk Yard, Scrap Metal Processing, or Storage Yard . 

VIOLATION (S): 

Failure to pay Annual Inspection Fee. 
You are therefore ordered to: 

Pay the annual inspection fee and any and all surchruges, penalties, or fmes imposed, for an inspection conducted on 
August 08,2013 and billed on invoice# 588087. 

Failure to pay the above fees within5 days may result in referral of the case to a collections agency, a negative credit 
report being made, a lien being assessed against this property, and Revocation of Certificate of Occupancy 
proceedings initiated for this use. 

Code Sections in Violation : 12.26 F 3, 12.26 F 7, or 12.26 I 5, 12.26 I 10, and 98.0402(e), 98.0402(g), 12.21AI(a) of the L.A.M.C. 

To verify the current amount due on the invoice referenced by this Order, for questions on bow, or where to pay, contact LADBS 
Financial Services at (213)482-6890 

NON-COMPLIANCE FEE WARNING: 

YOU ARE IN VIOLATION OF THE L .A.M.C. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO CORRECT THE VIOLATION (S) AND 
CONTACT THE INSPECTOR LISTED BELOW TO ARRANGE FORA COMPLIANCE INSPECTION BEFORE THE 
NON-COMPLIANCE FEE IS IMPOSED. Failure to correct the violations and arrange for the compliance inspection within 15 day 
from the Compliance Date, wiJI result in imposition of the fee noted below. 

DBS -
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For routine City business and non-emergency services: Ca113-1-1 
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It proposed noncompliance fee in the amount of$550.00 may be imposed for failure to comply with the order within15 days after the 
compliance date specified in the order or unless an appeal or request for slight modification is filed within15 days of the compliance 
date. 
If an appeal or request for slight modification is not filed within 15 days of the compliance date or extensions granted therefrom the 

determination of the department to impose and collect a non-compliance fee shall be final Section 98.0411 L.A.M.C. 
NOTE: FAILURE TO PAY THE NON -COMPLIANCE FEE WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF MAILING THE INVOICE, 

MAY RESULT IN A LATE CHARGE OF TWO (2) TIMES THE NON-COMPLIANCE FEE PLUS A 

50 PERCENT COLLECTION FEE FORA TOTAL OF $1,925.00. 
Any person who fails to pay the non-compliance fee, late charge and collection fee shall also pay interest Interest shall be 
calculated at the rate of one percent per month 

PENALTY WARNING : 
Any person who violates or causes or permits another person to violate any provision of the LosAngeles Municipal Code 
(L.A.M.C.) is guilty of a misdemeanor which is punishable by a fine of not more than$1000.00 and/or six (6) months imprisonment for 
each violation. Section 11.00 (m) L.A.M.C. 

REVOCATION OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY and FINE WARNING : 
The failure to correct the violations on or before the compliance date or any authorized extension thereof may result in commencement 
of proceedings to revoke the Certificate of Occupancy. Such proceedings may involve a Revocation Hearing A personal appearance 
at the hearing may only be avoided if the violation is corrected and a fine paid according to the fine schedule in Sectionl2.26 F 14 or 
12.26 I. 16 ofthis subsection. Sections 12.26 F. 9, 12.26 I. 11, 98.0402(f)2AL.A.M.C. 

The compliance date as specified in the notice may be extended for an additional period not to exceed45 days if the owner or operator 
of the yard presents satifactory evidence to the Superintendent that unusual dificulties prevent substantial compliance without such 
extension. 

APPEAL PROCEDURES: 
Notwithstanding any provisions of the Municipal Code to the contrary, there shall be no appeal to the Board of Building and Safety 
Commissioners from any notice issued or determination made by the Superintendent pursuant to Subsectionl2.26 F. 13, 12.26 I. 15. 

and/or 

Except for extensions of time granted by the Department of Building and Safety and the Board of Building and Safety Commissioners 
as authorized in Subdivision 12.26 F. 4(b) and/or 12.26 I. 7(b), and notwithstanding any provisions of this code to the contrary, there 
shall be no appeal to the Board of Building and Safety Commissioners from any notice issued or determination made by the 
Department pursuant to Subsection(s) 12.26 F. and/or 12.26 I. Appeals may be made from Department determinations of violations of 

Appeal rights for Code Sections other then Sections 12.26 F. and 12 .26 I. are as follows. 

There is an appeal procedure established in this city whereby the Department of Building and Safety and the Board of Building and 
Safety Commissioners have the authority to hear and determine err or abuse of discretiol} or requests for slight modification of the 
requirements contained in this order when appropriate fees have been paid Section 98.0403.1 and 98.0403.2 L.A.M.C. 

REPEAT VIOLATIONS: 
If an Order to Comply is issued pursuant to Sections 12.26 F. or 12.26 K. of the Los Angeles Municipal Code, and after compliance with 
the Order, a subsequent Order to Comply is issued for violation of the same provisions occuring within one year of the date of the 
initial Order, the repair/installation facility or storage yard facility operator shall pay a fine as specified in Section98.0402(f) I L.A.M.C. 
as follows: 

A. For each auto dismantling, junk yard, scrap metal or recycling materials processing yard~ recycling collection and/or 
buyback centers, recycling materials sorting facilities and crugo container storage yards .... $200.00 

B. For each vehicle repair garage, installation facility, or used car sales violation .... $200.00 
Sections 12.26 F. 15, 12.26 I. 17 L.A.M.C. 

CODEENFORCEMlliNTBUREAU 
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. 
If you have any questions or require any additional information please feel free to contact me at (213)252-3395. 
Office hours are 7:00 a.m. to 4:30p.m. Monday through Fr'day. 

Inspector_: ____ ____,7"7:::...._--.f-~--~=,..........:::.:........:::::::::=:::::=-­ Date: April24, 2013 

JAMES VO . IS 
3550 WIL~fRE BLVD. SUITE 1800 
LOS ANffELES, CA 900 I 0 
(213)252-3395 
JAMES.H. VORHIS@lacity.org 

REVIEWED BY 

&LA DB$ CODE ENFORCEMENT BUREAU 

="** . ...... :-.. 
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BOARD OF 

BUILDING AND SAFETY 
COMMISSIONERS 

VAN AMBATIELOS 
PRESIDENT 

E. FELICIABRANNON 
VICE-PRESIDENT 

JOSELYN GEAGA-ROSENTHAL 
GEORGE HOVAGUIMIAN 

JAVIER NUNEZ 

CITY OF Los ANGELES 
CALIFORNIA 

ERIC GARCETTI 
MAYOR 

ORDER TO COMPLY 

DEPARTMENT OF 

BliJLDING AND SAFETY 
20 I NORTH FIGUEROA STREET 

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 

RAYMOND S. CHAN, C.E., S.E. 
GENERAL MANAGER 

FRANK BUSH 
EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

CASE#: 75918 
ORDER#: A-3243391 MIGUEL B SILVAAND REBECAJUAREZ 

818 MACDONOUGH AVE 
WILMINGTON, CA 90744 

EFFECTIVE DATE: April29, 2013 
COMPLIANCE DATE: May 04, 2013 

PROPERTY OWNER OF 
SITEADDRESS: 815 N MACDONOUGH AVE 
ASSESSORS PARCEL NO .: 7428-020-018 

ZONE: M3; Heavy Industrial Zone 
NAME OF BUSINESS IN VIOLATION : CHIRIS AUTO DISMANTLER 

Review of records has revealed that the property at the above listed address is part of theAnnual Inspection Maintenance Program with 
the following use listed below and is in violation ofthe LosAngeles Municipal Code (LAMC). 

Section 12.26 (F) ofthe Los Angeles Municipal Code, Auto Dismantling, Junk Yard, Scrap Metal Processing, or Storage Yard . 

VIOLATION (S): 

Failure to pay Annual Inspection Fee. 
You are therefore ordered to: 

Pay the annual inspection fee and any and all surchmges, penalties, or fmes imposed, for an inspection conducted on 
August 08, 2013 and billed on invoice# 588087. 

Failure to pay the above fees within5 days may result in referral ofthe case to a collections agency, a negative credit 
report being made, a lien being assessed against this property, and Revocation of Certificate of Occupancy 
proceedings initiated for this use. 

Code Sections in Violation: 12.26 F 3, 12.26 F 7, or 12.26 I 5, 12.26 I 10, and 98.0402(e), 98.0402(g), 12.21Al(a) of the LAM. C. 

To verify the current amount due on the invoice referenced by this Order, for questions on bow, or where to pay, contact LADBS 
Financial Services at (213)482-6890 

NON-COMPLIANCE FEE WARNING: 

YOU ARE IN VIOLATION OF THE L .A.M.C. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO CORRECT THE VIOLATION (S) AND 
CONTACT THE INSPECTOR LISTED BELOW TO ARRANGE FOR A COMPLIANCE INSPECTION BEFORE THE 
NON-COMPLIANCE FEE IS IMPOSED. Failure to correct the violations and arrange for the compliance inspection within 15 day 
from the Compliance Date, will result in imposition of the fee noted below. 

CODE ENFORCEMENT BUREAU 
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Nproposetl noncompliance fee in the amount of$550.00 may be imposed for failure to comply with the order withinl5 days after the 
compliance date specified in the order or unless an appeal or request for slight modification is filed within 15 days of the compliance 
date. 
If an appeal or request for slight modification is not filed within 15 days of the compliance date or extensions granted therefrom the 

determination of the department to impose and collect a non-compliance fee shall be finaL Section 98.0411 L.A.M.C. 
NOTE: FAILURE TO PAY THE NON -COMPLIANCE FEE WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF MAILING THE INVOICE, 

MAY RESULT IN A LATE CHARGE OF TWO (2) TIMES THE NON-COMPLIANCE FEE PLUS A 
50 PERCENT COLLECTION FEE FORA TOTAL OF $1,925.00. 
Any person who fails to pay the non-compliance fee, late charge and collection fee shall also pay interest Interest shall be 
calculated at the rate of one percent per month 

PENALTY WARNING : 
Any person who violates or causes or permits another person to violate any provision of the LosA.ngeles Municipal Code 
(L.A.M.C.) is guilty of a misdemeanor which is punishable by a fine of not more than$1000.00 and/or six (6) months imprisonment for 
each violation. Section 11.00 (m) L.A.M.C. 

REVOCATION OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY and FINE WARNING : 
The failure to correct the violations on or before the compliance date or any authorized extension thereof may result in commencement 
of proceedings to revoke the Certificate of Occupancy. Such proceedings may involve a Revocation Hearing A personal appearance 
at the hearing may only be avoided if the violation is corrected and a fine paid according to the fine schedule in Section12.26 F 14 or 
12.26 I. 16 ofthis subsection. Sections 12.26 F. 9, 12.26 I. 11, 98.0402(t)2AL.A.M.C. 

The compliance date as specified in the notice may be extended for an additional period not to exceed45 days if the owner or operator 
of the yard presents satifactory evidence to the Superintendent that unusual dificulties prevent substantial compliance without such 
extension. 

APPEAL PROCEDURES: 
Notwithstanding any provisions of the Municipal Code to the contra~ there shall be no appeal to the Board of Building and Safety 
Commissioners from any notice issued or determination made by the Superintendent pursuant to Subsection12.26 F. 13, 12.26 I. 15. 

and/or 

Except for extensions of time granted by the Department of Building and Safety and the Board of Building and Safety Commissioners 
as authorized in Subdivision 12.26 F. 4(b) and/or 12.26 I. 7(b), and notwithstanding any provisions ofthis code to the contra~ there 
shall be no appeal to the Board of Building and Safety Commissioners from any notice issued or determination made by the 
Department pursuant to Subsection(s) 12.26 F. and/or 12.26 I. Appeals may be made from Department determinations of violations of 

Appeal rights for Code Sections other then Sections 12.26 F. and 12 .26 I. are as follows. 

There is an appeal procedure established in this city whereby the Department of Building and Safety and the Board of Building and 
Safety Commissioners have the authority to hear and determine err or abuse of discretiol} or requests for slight modification of the 
requirements contained in this order when appropriate fees have been paid Section 98.0403.1 and 98.0403.2 L.A.M.C. 

REPEAT VIOLATIONS: 
If an Order to Comply is issued pursuant to Sections 12.26 F. or 12.26 K. of the Los Angeles Municipal Code, and after compliance with 
the Order, a subsequent Order to Comply is issued for violation of the same provisions occuring within one year of the date of the 
initial Order, the repair/installation facility or storage yard facility operator shall pay a fme as specified in Section98.0402(t) I L.A.M.C. 
as follows: 

A. For each auto dismantling, junk yard, scrap metal or recycling materials processing yard~ recycling collection and' or 
buyback centers, recycling materials sorting facilities and ca~go container storage yards .... $200.00 

B. For each vehicle repair garage, installation facility, or used car sales violation .... $200.00 
Sections 12.26 F. 15, 12.26 I. 17 L.A.M.C. 

CODE ENFORCEMENT BUREAU 
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If you have any questions or require any additional information please feel free to contact me at (213)252-3395. 
Offioe hours are 7,00 a.m. to 4'30 p.m. 7M'ilday. 
Inspeoto" @1 . 

JAMES V S 
355o\Y4_sffiRE BLVD. SUITE 1800 
LOS frNCmLES, CA 90010 

Date: April 24, 2013 

(213)252-3395 
JAMES.H. VORHIS@lacity.org 

REVIEWED BY 
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